

Pradeep Kumar & another vs. State of H.P. & others.

CWP No.6088 of 2022

02.09.2022 Present: Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No.6088 of 2022 & CMP No.12186 of 2022

Notice. Mr. Ranajan Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

He seeks and is granted time to take instructions.

Stand over for one week.

**(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

September 02, 2022
(vt)