

**Pradeep Kumar & anr. Vs. State of H.P & Ors.
CWP No. 6088 of 2022.**

25.08.2025 Present: Ms. Seema Kaushal Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Report of the Local Commissioner is on record. Let copy of the report be provided to the respective parties by the Registry.

As prayed for, list for consideration after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 25, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)