

Pradeep Kumar and another vs State of HP and others

CWP No. 6088 of 2022

21.11.2025 Present: Mrs. Seema Guleria, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Report of the learned Local Commissioner is on record.

In terms of the previous order, the report stands provided to the respective parties. No objections thereto till date has been filed by any of the parties.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, the case is ordered to be listed on 11.12.2025, so that the Department can intimate the Court as to how soon the remedial measures as suggested by the learned Local Commissioner can be taken.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 21, 2025
(narender)