

Pradeep Kumar & anr. Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others.
CWP No. 6088 of 2022.

11.12.2025 Present: Ms. Seema Kaushal Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has handed over instructions dated 10.12.2025, received from Superintending Engineer, 11th Circle, HP. PWD, Ramapur Bsr., in compliance to order dated 25.08.2025 and points out on the basis of these instructions, the works, which have been undertaken by the Authorities pursuant to the report of learned Local Commissioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that she may be granted some time to ascertain the factual position from the petitioners.

As prayed for, list on **30.12.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 11, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)