

Pradeep Kumar & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.6088 of 2022

30.12.2025 Present: Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the case be taken up after the ensuing winter vacation, so that in the interregnum, the petitioner can file an affidavit mentioning therein the actual factual position as is exists at the spot.

As prayed for, list after the ensuing winter vacation.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 30, 2025
(Rishi)