

Pradeep Kumar and another versus State of H.P and others

CWP No.6088 of 2022

27.02.2026

Present: Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the requisite affidavit has been filed yesterday. It be placed on record. List thereafter.

CMP No.12187/2022

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicants to file translated copies of documents in issue by the next date of hearing.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

February 27, 2026
(yogesh)