

Pradeep Kumar & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.6088 of 2022

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment. At her request, list after two weeks.

CMP No.12186 of 2022

In view of the orders already passed in the writ petition, this application is disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

CMP No.10133 of 2023

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicants to file English translation of the annexure in issue within two weeks from today.

April 10, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge